UNOFFICIAL COPY





Doc#; 0721460015 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/02/2007 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Definition only

This document prepared by: MARCUS ZAMORA

Mail after recording to: G. L. Bib's as trustee, 1507 E. 53rd St. Suite 110, Chicago, Illinois 60615

Warranty Deed to Trustee

The Grantor(s) MARCUS ZAMORA of the County of COOK and the State of Illinois for and in consideration of \$10.00, and other good and variable considerations in hand paid, conveys, grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, confirms and warrents:

Unto G. L. Bibbs as Trustee and not personally under the provisions of a trust agreement dated the 12th day of December, 2006, known as Trust 4153 West Greensnaw Street, Residential Land Trust, State of Illinois to wit:

PIN: 16-15-427-003-0000

16154270030000,

as per plat thereof recorded in the Office of the Recorder of COOK, Illinois.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto, belonging n in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the said premises in fee simple forever, with the appurtenances attached thereto upon the trust and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority granted to said Trustee, with respect to the said premises or any part of it, and at any time or times, to subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to donate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion by leases to commence now or later, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to grant options to lease and options to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change, or

0721460015 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future renters, to partition or to exchange said property or any part thereof for other real or personal property, to grant easements changes of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In No Case shall any party dealing with the said trustee in relation to said premises, to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessary or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of delivery thereof, the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed it full accordance of the trust's conditions and limitation contained herein and in said trust agreement or in some a mendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder and (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument.

The Interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails, and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property. No beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accraing subsequent Tuesday, December 12, 2006.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor(s)) hands and seals this 12th day
of December, 2006, AD. Signed Sealed and	Delivered in our Presence:	CO
Nhous Zamora	UKh_	_(Seal)
Printed Name	Signature	
		_(Seal)
Printed Name	Signature	

Page 2 of 3

0721460015 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

re me, an officer duly authorized in personally appeared -	to me known
d the foregoing instrument and Ack	nowledged before me that
Notary Signature Bryun Wee	<u></u>
Printed Notary 12/12/06 Date	COUNTY TAX
Date	REVENUE STAMP
SEAL NEEKS TATE OF ILLINOIS EXPIRES:00/1207	# 0000028884 FP 1
ESTATE FER TAX	AL ESTATE ANSFER TAX 9113.75
	Notary Signature Printed Notary Date SEAL MEEKS TATE OF LUNOIS DEPTHEMBRIDGE DESCRIPTION DE

Page 3 of 3

City of Chicago Dept. of Revenue 522954

Real Estate Transfer Stamp \$1,706.25

08/01/2007 11:13 Batch 07275 55

0721460015 Page: 4 of 4



FILE NUMBER: 21543

LOT 3 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF WEST 42ND STREET ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BUTLER LOWRY'S CRAWFORD AVENUE ADDITION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PIN: 16-15-427-003-0000

Aroberty of County Clerk's Office PROPERTY: 4153 W. GRENSHAW STREET, CHICAGO, Cook County, IL, 60624